## Lebanon Outing Club & Storrs Hill Ski Area

60 Spring Street · P.O. Box 295 · Lebanon, New Hampshire 03766



TO: Members of Community and Media

From: Cory Grant, LOC President

Subject: Lebanon Outing Club Ski Jumper headed to the Junior Nationals in Alaska

Date: February 14, 2018

CC: Board of Directors for Lebanon Outing Club

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE



The Lebanon Outing Club is very proud to announce that ski jumper Cameron Summerton has qualified and is headed to the Junior Nationals in Alaska this coming week!

Please join us as we congratulate Cameron on this wonderful accomplishment and wish him well during this competition.

If you would like to help support Cameron on this experience, a gofundme has been created for him.

https://www.gofundme.com/sendcamertontoalaska